House Concurrent Resolution 104

Sponsored by COMMITTEE ON ELECTIONS, ETHICS AND RULES (at the request of House Interim Committee on Elections, Ethics and Rules)

SUMMARY

The following summary is not prepared by the sponsors of the measure and is not a part of the body thereof subject to consideration by the Legislative Assembly. It is an editor's brief statement of the essential features of the measure **as introduced.**

In memoriam: Doug Killin, 1940-2008.

1	CONCURRENT RESOLUTION
2	Whereas Doug Killin was born on April 10, 1940, and passed away on January 11, 2008; and
3	Whereas Doug Killin graduated from the Oregon College of Education and received a Masters
4	in Education from the University of Oregon in 1966; and
5	Whereas Doug Killin was an English teacher and Assistant Principal at Albany Union High
6	School, South Albany High School and West Albany High School; and
7	Whereas Doug Killin was appointed to the Albany Planning Commission in 1995; and
8	Whereas Doug Killin was elected to the Albany City Council three times and was elected Mayor
9	of Albany in 2006; and
10	Whereas Doug Killin had a deep interest in helping the homeless, the disadvantaged and the
11	handicapped; and
12	Whereas Doug Killin devoted himself to serving his community as a teacher, school adminis-
13	trator and elected official; now, therefore,
14	Be It Resolved by the Legislative Assembly of the State of Oregon:
15	That we, the members of the Seventy-fourth Legislative Assembly, in special legislative session
16	assembled, express our deepest sympathy to the family of Doug Killin; and be it further
17	Resolved, That a copy of this resolution be presented to the family of Doug Killin as an ex-
18	pression of our condolences.
19	